NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2271

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 10 JUNE 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 23)
Mr M S F de Freitas (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:       
What (a) amount has been paid by his department for the purchase of (i) office furniture, (ii) beds, (iii) medication, (iv) bed linen and blankets and (v) pillows and pillow cases in the (aa) past three financial years and (bb) since 1 January 2022 by the South Rand Hospital in Johannesburg, (b) is the value of each item in each financial year and (c) informs the decision to purchase the specified items in each financial year?
NW2686E 
REPLY:

[bookmark: _GoBack]The National Department of Health is working with the Gauteng Provincial Department of Health to finalise this information and the Minister will provide a full response as soon as the required information is received from the Province.


END.
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